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WG Revision of C37.06 – AC High-Voltage Circuit Breakers Rated on a Symmetrical Current Basis – Preferred 
Ratings and Related Required Capabilities. Meeting May 8, 2007, St. Pete Beach, FL 

 

Name Affiliation Member/Guest Tel Email 

Georges F. Montillet Areva T&D M / Chair  +1 724 483 7830 georges.montillet@ieee.org 

Bill Bergman PowerNex Associates M / VC +1 403 862 1504 bergman@ieee.org 

Roy Alexander PPL Utilities M +1 610 774 4684 Rwalexander@pplweb.com 

Mike Anderson American Transmission Co. M +1 608 877 7647 manderson@atcllc.com 

Mauricio Aristizabal PA Breaker M +1 724 743 4585 Mauricio.aristizabal@pabreaker.net 

Stan Billings Mitsubishi Electric M +1 724 772 2171 s.billings@ieee.org 

Wallace Binder Consultant M +1 724 654 3839 wbbinder@ieee.org 

Frank Blalock Siemens PT&D M +1 601 932 9819 Frank.blalock@siemens.com 

Anne Bosma ABB Power Technologies M +46 240 78 24 03 anne.bosma@se.abb.com or ieee.org 

John Brunke Bonneville Power Administration M +1 360 619 6698 jhbrunke@whidbey.com 

Eldridge Byron Schneider Electric M +1 615 459 8475 eldridge.byron@us.schneider-
electric.com 

Chih C. Chow Potomac Electric Power Company M +1 202 872 3451 ccchow@pepco.com 

Patrick DiLillo Consolidated Edison of New York M +1 212 460 4648 dilillop@coned.com 
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Randy Dotson Lakeland Electric, City of Lakeland, FL M +1 863 834 6494 randall.dotson@lakelandelectric.com 

Denis Dufournet Areva T&D M +33 472 68 35 82 denis.dufournet@areva-td.com 

Ken Edwards Bonneville Power Administration M +1 360 418 8204 ksedwards@bpa.gov 

Leslie  Falkingham Vacuum Interrupters Limited M +44 7946481452 falkingham@vil.org.uk 

Tom Field Western Area Power Administration M +1 602 605 2517 tomfield@ieee.org  

Marcel Fortin Consultant M +1 450 922 0925 fortin.marcel@sympatico.ca 

Andre Giboulet VATECH TD M +33 476 57 78 64 andre.giboulet@vatech-td.fr 

Erik Guillot Entergy Services M +1 504 310 5793 eguillo@entergy.com 

Carl Kurinko ABB Inc. M +1 724 696 1418 Carl.r.kuinko@us.abb.com 

Helmunt Heiermeier ABB M +41 58 58 81 770 helmut.heiermeier@ch.abb.com 

Luther Holloman Dominion M +1 804 257 4640 luther_holloman@dom.com 

Robert Jeanjean EDF - France M +33 1 47 65 58 36 Robert.jeanjean@edf.fr 

Anders Johnson Bonneville Power Administration M +1 360 418 2507 aljohnson@bpa.gov 

Alan Kollar First Energy Corporation M +1 330 384 5552 kollara@firstenergycorp.com 

Steve Lambert Shawnee Power Consulting, LLC M +1 757 564 6858 shawneesrl@aol.com 
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Albert Livshite Square D Services M +1 513-755-4254 albert.livshite@us.schneider-
electric.com 

Hua Y. Liu Southern California Edition M +1 626 302 8954 Hua.liu@sce.com 

Franco Lo Monaco CESI M +39 02 2125 5441 lomonaco@cesi.it 

Bill Long Eaton Electrical M +1 412 787 6436 bill.long@ieee.org 

Tony Mannarino PSE&G M +1 973 430 7951 antonio.mannarino@pseg.com 

Yasin Musa American Electric Power M +1 614 552 1732 yimusa@aep.com 

Jeffrey Nelson Tennessee Valley Authority M +1 423 751 8275 jeffnelson@ieee.org or 
jhnelson@tva.gov 

Ted Olsen Siemens M +1 919 365 2208 ted.olsen@siemens.com 

Mike Orosz Square D/ Schneider Electric NA M +1 615 459 1334 mike.orosz@us.schneider-electric.com 

Rod Sauls Alabama Power Co. M +1 205 257 4143 resauls@southernco.com 

Carl Schneider Square D M +1 615 459 8590 carl.g.schneider@us.schneider-
electric.com 

Devki Sharma Consultant for Entergy M +1 601969 4836  devkisharma@ieee.org 

Kirk Smith Eaton Electrical M +1 607 796 3370 kirklandsmith@eaton.com or 
r.kirkland.smith@ieee.org 

Mel Smith Siemens T&D Inc. M +1 601 932 9855 mel.smith@siemens.com 
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Brad Staley Salt River Project M +1 602 236 8607 bestaley@srpnet.com 

Tom Tobin S & C M +1 773 338 1000 
#231 

Ttobin@sandc.com 

Jeff Williams Duke Energy M +1 704 382 9259 jswilliams@ieee.org 

Chuck Wagner Consultant M Correspondence 
only 

wagc@comcast.net 

Thomas Wolfe Duke Energy M +1 704 382 6491 tawolfe@duke-energy.com 

Rich York ABB M +1 724 696 1555 Rich.york@us.abb.com 

Xi Zhu HVB AE Power Systems, Inc M +1 770 495 1755 
Ext 180 

Xiz@hvbi.com 

     

Guests' Name  Affiliation  Guests Phone Number E-Mail Address  

Kris Aberg Northeast Utilities G +1 860 665 6733 abergk@nu.com 

Paul Barnett TVA G +1 423 751 4662 rpbarnett@tva.gov 

Paul Barnhart Underwriter Laboratories G +1 919 549 1446 Paul.D.Barnhart@us.ul.com 

Enrique Baqueiro CFE - LAPEM  G +52 46 2623 9420 Enrique.baqueiro@cfe.gov.mx 

Bob Behl ABB G +1407 732 2041 bob.j.behl@us.abb.com 
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Bill Bradley Com Ed G +1 630 437 2815  williamm.bradley@exeloncorp.com 

Harm Bannink KEMA HPL Netherlands G +1 215 822 4231 Harm.bannink@kema.com 

Lyne Brisson Hydro-Quebec G +1 514 840 8000 
#5014 

Brisson.lyne@hydro.qc.ca 

Steven Brown Memphis Light Gas & Water G +1 901-528-4281 stevendbrown@ieee.org 

Glenn Calhoon Square D G +1 513-755-5527 Glenn.calhoon@ieee.org 

Don Cantrelle Georgia Power G +1 404 608 5550 djcantre@southernco.com 

Robert Charpentier Northest Utilities G +1 860 665 6740 charprj@nu.com 

Vince Coletta Bechtel Power G +1 301 228 6611 vdcolett@bechtel.com 

Mike Crawford Mitsubishi Electric G +1 724 779 3359 mike.crawford@meppi.com 

Carlos Cruz Entergy G +1 504 463 7072 ccruzmo@entergy.com 

Dick Cubbage KEMA-Powertest G +1 215 822-4242 Dick.cubbage@kema.com 

Alex Dixon Alex Dixon, Inc G +1 410 922 0014  dixon.alex@ieee.org 

Larry Farr Eaton G +1 828 687 3027 larryBFarr@eaton.com 

Ralf Fehr Consultant G +1 727 741 5968  r.fehr@ieee.org 

Bill Fernihough Doble Engineering G +1 604 597 6735 billfern@doble.com 
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Tim Fink Powell Industries G +1 609 716 8300  tfink@powl.com 

Dave Galicia Ameren Corp. G +1 314 554 3520 dgalicia@ ameren.com 

Harpinder Gill Schneider Electric G +1 905 678 5336 Harpinder.gill@ca.schneider-
electric.com 

Dave Gohil Central Electric Mfg. Co. G +1 573 642 6811
Ext: 34 

davegohil@azz.com 

Keith Gray ABB G +1 707 226 1144 k.i.gray@ieee.org 

Victor Hermosillo AREVA T&D G +1 724 483 7875 Victor.hermosillo@areva-td.com 

Joanne Hu Teshmont Consultants, LP G +1 204 284 8100 jhu@teshmont.com 

Carlos Isaac TXU Electrical Delivery  G +1 817 215 6370 cisaac@txued.com 

Rick Jackson Detroit Edison G +1 313 235 8514 jacksonr@dteenergy.com 

Randy Jassmann Progress Energy G +1 919 546 3303 Randy.jassmann@pgnmail.com 

Cory Johnson Bonneville Power Administration G +1360 418 2606 Cwjohnson@bpa.gov 

Aftab Khan ABB G +1 724 696 1426 Aftab.khan@us.abb.com 

Carl Kurinko ABB G +1 724 696 1416  Carl.r.kurinko@us.abb.com 

Joseph Lachimia AREVA T&D G +1 724 483 7847 Joe.lachimia@areva-td.com 
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Chung Lam Pacific Gas & Electric G +1 510 874 2679 CYL2@pge.com 

Catherine Le Postec AREVA T&D G +450 659 1399 Catherine.le-postec@areva-td.com 

Jeffrey Lord GE G +1 319 753 8668 jeffrey.lord@indsys.ge.com 

Frank  W. Mayle Technibus G +1 330 478 6395 fmayle@technibus.com 

Andy McCabe AREVA T&D G +1 724 483 7805 Andy.mccabe@areva-td.com 

Neil McCord Southern States LLC G +1 770 946 4562 Neil.mccord@ieee.org 

Jim McIver VA Tech T&D G +1 702 241 0157  James.McIver@vatech-usa.com 

Peter Meyer S&C Electric G +1 773 338 1000 pmeyer@sandc.com 

Brian Miller ABB G +1 407 732 2042 brian.miller@us.abb.com 

Jow Ortiz FPL G +1 561 694 4867 Jow_H_Ortiz@fpl.com 

Seung-Jae Park KERI - High Power High Voltage 
Testing & Evaluation Department 

G +82 55 280 1525 parksj@keri.re.kr 

Jung H-jeon R-jn KERI - High Power High Voltage 
Testing & Evaluation Department 

G +82 55 280 1521 Jhr-ju@keri.re.kr 

Tom Pellerito Detroit Edison G +1 313 235 3863 pelleritot@dteenergy.com 

Alan D. Peterson Utility Service Corp. G +1 256 837 8400 apeterson@utilserv.com 
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Iulian Profir Rockwell Automation G +1 519 740 4765 iprofir@rq.rockwell.com 

Heino Schmitt Siemens G +49 9131 733753 Heino.schmitt@siemens.com 

Jeff Schraufnagel American Tansmission Co. G +1 262 506 6782 jschraufnagel@atcllc.com 

Don Shoup Mitsubishi Electric Power Products Inc G +1 724 778 5218 Don.shoup@meppi.com 

John Shullaw GE G +1 319 753 8489 John.shullaw@ge.com 

Kresimir Starceuil KEMA Powertest, Chalfont, PA G +1 215 822 4231 k.starceuil@kema.com 

Rao Sunkara Pacific Gas & Electric Co.  G +1 510 874 2543 rgs6@pge.com 

David Stone Cooper Power Systems G +1 414 339 2875 dtstone@ieee.org 

Chand Tailor Eaton Electrical G +1 864 942 6234 chandztailor@eaton.com 

Sylvester Toe Georgia Power Company G +1 404 608 5401 sktoe@southernco.com 

Pedro Valverde USACE-HDC G +1 503 808 4260 Pedro.Valverde@nwp01.usace.army.
mil 

Keith Wallace Alabama Power Company G +1 205 257 4867 Kawallac@southernco.com 

John Webb ABB G +1 843-413 4787 jcwebb@ieee.org 

Jan Weisker Siemens AG, Germany G +46 30 386 36567 Jan.weisker@siemens.com 

Terry Williams Bureau of Reclamation G +1 303 445 2847 twilliams@do.usbr.gov 
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